


Table 1 Date for sampling station
	Sampling station
	Abbreviation
	Long (°)
	Lat (°)
	Alt (m)
	T (℃)
	P (mm)
	h (%)
	precipitation
	River
	Reservoir

	Xiying Reservoir 1
	l1
	102.2
	37.91
	2058
	7.99
	197.67
	48.53
	47
	—
	16

	Xiying Reservoir 2
	l2
	102.2
	37.91
	2058
	7.99
	197.67
	48.53
	—
	—
	16

	South Xiying Reservoir
	Q1
	102.2
	37.91
	2058
	7.99
	197.67
	48.53
	56
	16
	—

	North Xiying Reservoir
	Q2
	102.25
	37.93"
	1971
	7.99
	197.67
	48.53
	—
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	—

	Biandianzhan
	p1
	101.85
	37.56
	3637
	-0.2
	1039.1
	58.6
	144
	—
	—

	Hulinzhan
	p2
	101.89
	37.70
	2721
	3.2
	469.44
	56.1
	102
	—
	—

	Huajianxiang
	p3
	102.01
	37.84
	2390
	7.6
	262.64
	45.06
	73
	—
	—

	Xiyingwugou
	p4
	102.18
	37.89
	2097
	7.99
	197.67
	48.53
	54
	—
	—

	Xinyingzhen
	P6
	102.43
	37.97
	1748
	10.44
	491.3
	46.52
	71
	—
	—

	Yangxiaba
	p7
	102.69
	38.03
	1489
	10.76
	　117
	46.38
	21
	—
	—

	Hongyashan
	p8
	102.89
	38.41
	1416
	11.49
	121　
	42.58
	23
	—
	—

	Wushao Mountains
	Pz
	102.52
	37.12
	3046 
	1.1
	474.9
	60.2
	38
	—
	—

	Yinchuan
	py
	106.12
	38.28
	1111.6
	11
	211.4
	47.4
	112
	—
	—

	Zhangye
	pw
	100.17
	39.05
	1462.3 
	8.9
	167.8
	44.3
	203
	—
	—


		
Table 2. Estimation of isotopic values of precipitation
	[bookmark: _Hlk527128466]Sampling site
	 δ18Opv (‰)
	 δDpv (‰)
	D (‰)

	Xiying Reservoir
	-15.24
	-106.20
	15.75

	Wushao Mountains
	-17.98
	-131.79
	12.08

	Yinchuan
	-15.86
	-114.99
	11.89

	Zhangye
	-12.98
	-101.69
	2.13

	Estimation formula
	(4a)
	(4b)
	(3)




Table 3. The isotope value of advection water vapor, the evaporating water vapor, and the contribution rate of reservoir evaporation
	Each upwind station
	Xiying Reservoir

	
	δ18Oev(‰)
	δ18Oadv(‰)
	δDev(‰)
	δDadv(‰)
	fev(%)

	Wushao Mountains
	-30.63
	-19.30
	-116.83
	-143.19
	3.86

	Yinchuan
	-26.26
	-23.11
	-77.20
	-177.61
	6.76

	Zhangye
	-31.68
	-18.39
	-110.76
	-148.46
	11.86

	Estimation formula
	(6a)
	(7a)
	(6b)
	(7b)
	(2)
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Table 4 Range of change in fev from the Xiying Reservoir to precipitating water vapor for a change in input parameters by ±5%
	Upwind station 
	Parameters (change by 5%/-5%)
	h
	T
	dpv

	Wushao Mountains
	Range of change in fev(%)
	3.82~3.89
	1.07~5.92
	3.18~4.53

	
	Degree of change in fev(%)
	-9.29~0.84
	-72.22~53.53
	-17.46~17.46

	Upwind station
	Parameters (change by 5%/-5%)
	h
	T
	dpv

	Yinchuan
	Range of change in fev(%)
	6.66~6.83
	6.24~7.61
	6.13~7.38

	
	Degree of change in fev(%)
	-1.28~1.17
	-7.57~12.70
	-9.28~9.28

	Upwind station
	Parameters (change by 5%/-5%)
	h
	T
	dpv

	Zhangye
	Range of change in fev(%)
	11.63~12.06
	11.75~12.06
	11.31~12.40

	
	Degree of change in fev(%)
	-1.88~1.73
	-0.89~1.72
	-4.61~4.61
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